
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000524-2021 

Contract

Waste Management Services - South England Forest
District

Forestry England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000524
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028960  
Published 11 January 2021, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Forestry England

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

Contact

Emily Coffin

Email

emily.coffin@forestryengland.uk

Telephone

+44 3000673135

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000524-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000524-2021
mailto:emily.coffin@forestryengland.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.forestryengland.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.forestryengland.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Forestry

https://www.forestryengland.uk
https://www.forestryengland.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Waste Management Services - South England Forest District

Reference number

FEE/0529

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We will be awarding a contract for Waste Management services in the South England
Forest District (SEFD). Services include but are not limited to: recreation site litter picking
and bin emptying; waste collection and recycling from forest depots and office sites; and
collection and disposal of fly-tipping from woodland locations in the South of England.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We will be awarding a contract for Waste Management services in the South England
Forest District (SEFD). Services include but are not limited to: recreation site litter picking
and bin emptying; waste collection and recycling from forest depots and office sites; and
collection and disposal of fly-tipping from woodland locations in the South of England.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Services / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Environmental Management / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 194-470517

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:470517-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FEE/0529

Title

Waste Management Services - South England Forest District

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Viridor Waste Management Ltd

Viridor House, Youngman Place, Priory Bridge Road

Taunton

TA1 1AP

Country



Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

00575069

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 27 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Specification part two - partial subcontracting of six Forestry England sites

Specification part five - full subcontracting of requirements



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=557294258

 GO Reference: GO-2021111-PRO-17624397

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Forestry England

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

Email

procurement.england@forestryengland.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.forestryengland.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=557294258
mailto:procurement.england@forestryengland.uk
https://www.forestryengland.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T18:11:49+0000
	TCPDF




